AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:55:22
FIRMS REPORTING:  43   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   34,237   -12,034   -26 %   7.96 %   -228 bp

   +200 bp   38,679   -7,592   -16 %   8.81 %   -142 bp

   +100 bp   43,348   -2,923   -6 %   9.71 %   -52 bp

   0 bp   46,271   10.23 %

   -100 bp   47,134   863   +2 %   10.35 %   +11 bp

   03/31/2002
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.23 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.81 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   142 bp

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:55:22
FIRMS REPORTING:  43   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   31,169   30,012   28,368   26,685   25,095   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   4,024   3,913   3,741   3,545   3,350   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   10,374   10,021   9,616   9,217   8,836   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   5,019   4,901   4,748   4,592   4,440   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   5,974   5,940   5,900   5,847   5,776   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   16,545   16,402   16,224   15,978   15,636   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   34,550   33,618   32,550   31,381   30,149   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   106,248   105,455   104,322   102,781   100,824   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   31,915   31,309   30,593   29,755   28,799   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   9,755   9,656   9,541   9,412   9,286   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   26,826   26,603   26,383   26,162   25,943   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   6,821   6,529   6,252   5,991   5,744   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   2,540   2,424   2,317   2,217   2,124   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,146   4,140   4,134   4,128   4,122   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,467   1,434   1,404   1,377   1,353   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   8,639   8,631   8,622   8,614   8,608   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   5,416   5,290   5,170   5,056   4,947   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   722   711   698   682   665   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   1,524   1,524   1,524   1,524   1,524   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   241   241   241   241   241   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   44   64   82   97   111   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -130   -149   -157   -160   -161   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   314,088   308,966   302,589   295,444   287,731   -

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:15:55:22
FIRMS REPORTING:  43   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS